Service Date: November 5, 2021

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of Determining the Proper DOCKET TE-210665
Carrier Classification of, and Complaint
for Penalties Against:

AJ’S WINE TOUR & TRANSPORT DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT
LLC, D/B/A AJ’S WINE TOURS &
MORE LLC

I, Jason Hoxit, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington, declare as
follows:

| am over 18 years of age, a citizen of the United States, a resident of the state of
Washington, and competent to be a witness.

I am employed by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission)
as a compliance investigator in the Transportation Safety Division. As a compliance
investigator, my responsibilities include conducting investigations into the operations of
regulated and unregulated transportation companies. As part of those duties, | investigate
charter party and excursion service carriers that may be operating without the required
Commission-issued certificate.

On June 29, 2021, | mailed a compliance letter to AJ’s Wine Tour & Transport LLC, d/b/a
AJ’s Wine Tours & More LLC, (AJ’s Wine Tour or Company) explaining that Commission
staff (Staff) believed AJ’s Wine Tour was operating as a charter party or excursion service
carrier in the state of Washington without the required certificate.! The compliance letter
explained that to avoid enforcement action by the Commission, AJ’s Wine Tour must: (1)
remove any advertisement offering charter party or excursion carrier service, (2) stop
providing charter party or excursion carrier service; and (3) file a completed application or
explain in writing why its operations did not require operating authority by July 14, 2021.

On July 7, 2021, the Company received the compliance letter at 1157 SE Date Ave., College
Place, Washington, 99324.2 AJ’s Wine Tour failed to respond to the compliance letter.

On August 13, 2021, | contacted AJ’s Wine Tour under an assumed name through Facebook
Messenger and inquired about the Company’s availability for wine tours. On August 14,
AJ’s Wine Tour responded that it had “some open spots in August” and that “September is
pretty open.”

! See Attachment A for a copy of the compliance letter, dated June 29, 2021.
2 See Attachment B for a copy of the certified mail receipt, signed on July 7, 2021.

3 See Attachment C for a copy of the Facebook Messenger conversation, captured on September 2,
2021.
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10.

11.

On August 23, 2021, | contacted AJ’s Wine Tour through Facebook Messenger and
requested a quote for a 10-passenger wine tour on September 25, 2021. The Company
responded and offered a quote of $750 for a 10-passenger wine tour and asked for a deposit
of $100 to reserve the date. When | inquired about mailing a check to AJ’s Wine Tour for
the deposit, the Company responded, “You can make it out to Jose Sanchez I’m the owner.
My address is 1157 SE Date Ave. College Place, Washington, 99324

On August 27, 2021, | searched Commission records, which showed that AJ’s Wine Tour
did not have the required authority to provide charter party or excursion carrier service in the
state of Washington.®

On August 27, 2021, I searched Washington Department of Revenue’s (DOR) Business
Licensing Service for AJ’s Wine Tour, which produced records showing an active account
under UBI: 604-398-771; listed 1157 SE Date Ave., College Place, Washington, 99324, as
both the location and mailing address; and listed Jose Sanchez Michel as the governing
person.®

On August 27, 2021, | searched Washington Secretary of State’s (SOS) database, which
produced records showing an active account for AJ’s Wine Tour under UBI: 604-398-771,
listed 1157 SE Date Ave., College Place, Washington, 99324, as both the street and mailing
address; and listed Jose Sanchez Michel as the governor.’

On August 27, 2021, I visited the Company’s Facebook page, www.facebook.com/AJs-
Wine-Tour-LLC-2035049523481723. Under the “About” tab on the Company’s Facebook
page, AJ’s Wine Tour provided the phone number of (509) 200-0918 and an address of 1157
SE Date Ave., College Place, Washington, 99324.8 Under the “Community” tab on the
Company’s Facebook page, | observed numerous public posts from AJ’s Wine Tour
advertising charter party or excursion carrier service.® Under the “Photos” tab, I observed a
picture of a black Ford Transit van with license plate BOT6133 that was posted to the
Company’s Facebook page on September 7, 2019.1°

On August 27, 2021, | searched Washington Department of Licensing’s (DOL) DRIVES
application for vehicle information on the black Ford Transit van with license plate

*1d.

® See Attachment D for a copy of Commission records documenting the Company’s unregulated
status, captured on August 27, 2021.

® See Attachment E for a copy of DOR’s Business Licensing Service records for AJ’s Wine Tour,
captured on August 27, 2021.

" See Attachment F for a copy of SOS records, captured on August 27, 2021.

8 See Attachment G for a copy of the Company’s “About” page on Facebook, captured on August
27, 2021.

% See Attachment H for a copy of the Company’s “Community” page on Facebook, captured on
August 27, 2021.

10 See Attachment | for a copy of the Company’s September 2019 Facebook post showing a black
Ford Transit van with license plate BOT6133, captured on August 27, 2021.
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12.

13.

14.

BOT6133, which produced records showing the motor vehicle is registered to Jose G.
Sanchez Michel and Jessica Oliva Flores at 1157 SE Date Ave., College Place, Washington,
99324, and provided VIN: 1IFBAX2CM2JKA67753.1

On August 27, 2021, | contacted DOL to find out whether AJ’s Wine Tour was authorized as a
limousine carrier and if the 2018 Ford Transit van with VIN: 1IFBAX2CM2JKAG67753 was
registered as a limousine vehicle.!> On August 31, DOL notified me that AJ’s Wine Tour did
not have a limousine license.*®

On October 14, 2021, I searched Commission records, which showed that AJ’s Wine Tour
did not have the required authority to provide charter party or excursion carrier service in the
state of Washington.'*

Based on paragraphs 3 through 13 above, Commission staff finds that AJ’s Wine Tour
operated as a charter party or excursion service carrier in the state of Washington without
first obtaining the required certificate from the Commission.

DATED this 27" day of October 2021, at Lacey, Washington.

/sl Jason Hoxit
JASON HOXIT

11 See Attachment J for vehicle information on the black 2018 Ford Transit van registered to Jose G.
Sanchez Michel and Jessica Oliva Flores, captured on August 27, 2021.

12 See Attachment K for a copy of emails with DOL.
13 d.

14 See Attachment L for a copy of Commission records documenting the Company’s unregulated
status, captured on October 14, 2021.
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Attachment A

STATE OF WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

621 Woodland Square Loop S.E. e Lacey, Washington 98503
P.O. Box 47250 e Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160 » TTY 1-800-833-6384 or 711

June 29, 2021

Jose G. Sanchez Michel

AJ’s Wine Tour & Transport LLC,
d/b/a AT’s Wine Tours & More LLC
1157 SE Date Ave.

College Place, WA 99324

RE: Charter and Excursion Service Carrier
Dear Jose G. Sanchez Michel:

The Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) believes that you are
providing passenger transportation services that require charter and excursion authority from the
Commission. To advertise, solicit, offer, or enter into an agreement to provide charter and
excursion services without a certificate is illegal and subject to a penalty of up to $5,000 per
violation.

The purpose of this letter is to learn more about your passenger transportation services, help you
understand charter and excursion regulations, and direct your company to respond to avoid any
potential penalties.

What you need to do
To avoid enforcement action by the Commission, your company must:

= Immediately remove any advertisement offering charter and excursion services;

= Stop providing charter and excursion services; and

= Either submit a completed application (enclosed), file proof of insurance, and include the
application fee; or respond in writing by July 14, 2021, explaining your company’s
operations and why they do not require operating authority from the Commission.

Charter and excursion regulations
The Commission regulates charter and excursion carriers in the state of Washington in the public
interest.'

! See RCW 80.01.040.
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AJ’s Wine Tour & Transport LLC,
d/b/a AT’s Wine Tours & More LLC
June 29, 2021

Page 2

A charter carrier means every person engaged in the transportation of persons for compensation
over any public highway in this state who, pursuant to a common purpose and under a single
contract, acquires the use of a motor vehicle to travel together as a group to a specified
destination or for a particular itinerary, either agreed upon in advance or modified by the
chartered group after leaving the place of origin.?

An excursion carrier means every person engaged in the transportation of persons for
compensation over any public highway in this state from points of origin within any city, town,
or area, to any other location within the state of Washington and returning to that origin. The
service must not pick up or drop off passengers afier leaving and before returning to the area of
origin. The excursions may be regularly scheduled and compensation for the transportation
offered or afforded must be computed, charged, or assessed on an individual fare basis.’

In relation to both charter and excursion carriers, a motor vehicle means every self-propelled
vehicle with a manufacturer’s seating capacity for eight or more passengers, including the driver,
used on the public highways for the transportation of persons for compensation.*

Application for charter and excursion authority

To provide charter and excursion service, your company must first apply for charter and
excursion authority. Your company cannot operate as a charter and excursion carrier in the state
of Washington until the Commission grants you a certificate.

Direct your written response to compliance investigator Jason Hoxit by email to
Jason.Hoxiti@utc.wa.gov or by mail to P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504. If you have any
questions, Jason Hoxit can be reached by phone at (360) 867-8305.

Sincerely,

__ Digitally signed by
~ Jason Sharp

Date: 2021.06.29
08:05:02-07'00

JASON SHARP
Motor Carrier Safety Supervisor, Transportation Safety

Enclosure

2 See RCW 81.70.020 and WAC 480-30-036.
Id.
‘Id.
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Attachment B

& Complete items 1,2, and 3.
& Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
Jose G. Sounddaez M\\L\—v\
AY's \wime Teovur %T\—,\V\SPW.\—LLC
UST SE Oate Ave
Co\ke,ge, Place, WA 43324
. Service riority Mail Expressi
" 2 —

402 3786 8032 3163 13

3 Agent
[J Addressee
C. Date of Delivery
711
D. Is delivery address different from ftem 12 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

B. Received by l-;ribtid Name)

Certified Mail Restricted Delivery LI Return Receipt for
I Collect on Delivery Merchandise )
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) LI Collect on Delivery Restricted:Delivery [ Signature Confirmation™
O Insured Mait £ Signature Confirmatiory
7015 7?30 0O 000 kg 05 gg7 G O :nsur%% g/[l’?il Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
over
: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-5053 Domestic Return Receipt |

USPS TRACKING# .~

I]l C%I‘?m{l{i I ﬂ

9590 9402 378L 8032 31kL3 13

¢ Sender: Please print your namé, address, and ZiP+4® in this hox* |

United States d
Postal Servige P(*'\f&/\ T Soin % e

WA DRIHE ad Toeporteon Conmissin
0.0, Rox HUI2S50
Olanpin, WA FBSOH-T250
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Attachment C

—j" AJ's Wine Tour LLC

Al's Wine Tour LLC
Typically replies within 2 day

Transportation Service

Aug 13, 2021, 4:20 PM

Hey there! A group of us are planning a trip to do some wine tasting and hop around the different
wineries. We haven't landed on a specific date yet because we wanted to make sure we had things all
booked in advance. What does your availability look like for August/September?

usg 14, 2021, 377 PM

Hello Mark, we still have some open spots in August. September is pretty open. With the increase of
Covid 18 cases things might change but for now things are still pretty open. The wineries will need to be
_1=- called and make reservations and | can help with that.

Aug 23,2021, 297 PM

Saorry, life has been crazy busy these last couple of weeks. | think cur group would prefer to do wine
tasting on September 25th. Are you available for that day and how many people can you fit in your
vehicle at a time?

fug 23, 2027, 239 PM

No worries, | was going to f/u with you to ask if you were still interested. We're available 9/25/21. 10
_r' people can fit all at once

Aug 23, 2001, 324 P

That works perfectly since we have a group of ten with another couple just joining us. We would
probably want to spend about 5-6 hours visiting wineries in the area and would hope to find something
in the middle of the day that offers lunch if possible. How much would it cost for roughly 7-8 hours total,
which would include being picked up at the hotel, dropped off at the various wineries, and then getting
dropped back off at the hotel?

Aug 23, 2027, 145 PM

. Maost wineries open at 11am some open at 10, and they clese around 4-5pm. 10 people for an 8 hour
4 wine tour | could do it for §750.

Is there a deposit required to book 9/257

A We do ask for §100 depesit to secure date.

How do | get that to you?

Can | mail a check? | could have it in the mail in the next day or so.

Aug 23, 2027, 4:29 PM

g 23, 2027, 451 PN
'_f~' Do you have Venmo? You could mail a check as well
Aug 24, 200, 759 AM

| do not have Vienmo. I'm very behind on the whole digital payment thing. | can mail out a check today.
Who do | make the check out to and where do | mail it?

Aug 24, 2021, 1151 AM

You can make it out to Jose Sanchez I'm the owner. My address is 1157 SE Date Ave.
College Place, WA, 99324

Aug 24, 2021, 1:38 PN

I'll get that sent out either this aftemnoon or tomarrow morning. So just to confirm, our group is looking
at §750 for 10 people for an 8 hour wine tour on 9/257

fag 24, 2021, 237 PM

Yes, wineries will need to be called to make reservations, they might have 2 tables of 5 since it's a big
group. | can help with that. Just let me know or if you need suggestions
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Attachment D

SharePoint Newsfeed OneDrive Sites Hoxit, Jason (UTC)~ £ 2
> Companies Cases Search Company Name - D
History Contacts Industries Cases
Cancel Permits & Insurance

View Version History

Title* Al's Wine Tour & Transport LLC

DBA Names AJ's Wine Tours & More LLC
Company Legacy 1D

Unified Business Identifier 604398771

Regulatory Status Unregulated
Contact Name Jose G Sanchez Michel
Contact Title
Contact Phone 509-200-0918
Contact E-Mail Address

Contact Fax

Address Change Date

Physical Address Street 1157 SE Date Ave

Physical Address City
Physical Address State
Physical Address Zip
Mailing Address Street

Mailing Address City

College Place
WA

99324

1157 SE Date Ave

College Place

Mailing Address State WA
Mailing Address Zip 99324
Website

Comments

Company 1D 21,690
Version: 2.0

Created at 6/25/2021 10:28 AM by
Last modified at 6/25/2021 10:28 AM by

Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)
Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)
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Attachment E

Washington State Department of Revenue

< Business Lookup

License Information:

Entity name:

AJ'S WINE TOUR & TRANSPORT LLC

Business AJ'S WINE TOUR & TRANSPORT LLC
name:

Entity type: Limited Liability Company

UBI #: 604-398-771

Business ID: 001

Location ID: 0007

Location: Active

Location address: 1157 SE DATE AVE

Mailing address:

Excise tax and reseller permit status: Click here
Secretary of State status: Click here
Endorsements

Endorsements held z License # Count Details Status

COLLEGE PLACE WA 99324-1668

1157 SE DATE AVE
COLLEGE PLACE WA 99324-1668

https://secure.dor.wa.gov/gteunauth/_#3

DECLARATION OF JASON HOXIT -9
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8/27/2021 Washington State Department of Revenue

Endorsements held ¢ License # Count Details Status Expiratior First issuz

College Place Active Feb-28-2( Feh-27-2(
General Business

Walla Walla Active Feb-28-2( Feb-25-2(
General Business -
Non-Resident

G overnin g Peo p I e May include governing people not registered with Secretary of State

Governing people Title

SANCHEZ MICHEL, JOSE

Registered Trade Names

Registered trade names Status First issued

AJ'S WINE TOUR & Active Feb-22-2019
TRANSPORT LLC

AJ'S WINE TOURS & Active Feb-11-2020
MORE LLC

The Business Lookup information is updated
nightly. Search date and time: 8/27/2021 10:32:31
AM

Con . tus

https://secure.dor.wa. gov/gteunauth/_#3
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8/27/2021 Washington State Department of Revenue

< Business Lookup

Tax Information New search Back to results

Entity name: AJ'S WINE TOUR & TRANSPORT LLC

Entity type: Limited Liability Company

Excise tax account ID 604-398-771

#:
UBI #: 604-398-771
Opened: February 14, 2019
Closed:
Mailing address: 1157 SE DATE AVE
COLLEGE PLACE WA 99324-1668
NAICS: 487110 - Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation, Land
Reseller permit: None

Business License Locations =

Business name License account ID # Location address

AJ'S WINE TOUR & TRAI 604398771-001-0001 1157 SE DATE AVE COLLEGE PLAC

The Business Lookup information is updated
nightly. Search date and time: 8/27/2021 10:34:26

https:/fsecure.dor.wa.gov/gteunauth/_#4 12
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8/27/2021 Washington State Department of Revenue
AM

Contact us

How are we doing?
Take our survey!

Don't see what you expected?
Check if your browser is supported

https://secure.dor.wa.gov/gteunauth/_/#4
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Attachment F

8/27/2021 Corporations and Charities System

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Business Name:
AJ'S WINE TOUR & TRANSPORT LLC

UBI Number:
604 398 771

Business Type:
‘WA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Business Status:
ACTIVE

Principal Office Street Address:
1157 SE DATE AVE, COLLEGE PLACE, WA, 99324-1668, UNITED STATES

Principal Office Mailing Address:
1157 SE DATE AVE, COLLEGE PLACE, WA, 99324-1668, UNITED STATES

Expiration Date:
02/28/2022

Turisdiction:
UNITED STATES, WASHINGTON

Formation/ Registration Date:
02/14/2019

Period of Duration:
PERPETUAL

Inactive Date:

Nature of Business:
TRANSPORTATION & WAREHOUSING

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Registered Agent Name:
JOSE SANCHEZ MICHEL

Street Address:
1157 SE DATE AVE, COLLEGE PLACE, WA, 99324-1668, UNITED STATES

Mailing Address:
1157 SE DATE AVE, COLLEGE PLACE, WA, 99324-1668, UNITED STATES

GOVERNORS
Title Governors Type Entity Name First Name Last Name
GOVERNOR INDIVIDUAL JOSE SANCHEZ MICHEL

https:/iccfs.sos.wa.govi#/BusinessSearch/Businessinformation
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Attachment G

o

AP S
Winé Tours
) AlJ's Wine Tour LLC

Transportation Service Call Now
“ELLC (308) 200-7

Home Reviews Videos Photos More w il Liked @ Message Q e

o 1157 SE Date Ave College Place, WA g

99324 -
1.9

GENERAL

lb 384 people like this

a 389 people follow this
° 12 peaple checked in here

E Transportation Service

HOURS

o Always Open

BUSIMESS DETAILS

G Price Range . §%

ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFO
{. (509) 200-0918

am  Typically replies within a day
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Attachment H

Aj's
Winé Tours

)’ AJ's Wine Tour LLC

Transportation Service Call Now
SEUE (309) 200

Home Reviews Videos Photos More * * Liked ° Message Q e

Public Posts at AJ's Wine Tour LLC

Ib 387 Total Likes

@ Jose Sanchez
. e QY
392 Total Follows

Feliz cumpleanos a mi comadre Jazmin Cmelzs. Thank you for all you do and locking
out after Josizh like he is your own. | will b calling AX's Wine Tour LLC to book a tour.

oo 13 10 Comments
d:') Like O Comment @ Share

View 5 more comments
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6 Brenda Aguila Escalante
Happy Birthday Jazmin Omelas @

Like - Reply - 13w V)

' Write 3 comment...
°

Press Enter to post.

) Jose Sanchez
uya-Q

Want to have fun liks this group did? Call AJ's Wine Tour LLC for your next wine tour
>

AJ's Wine Tour LLC

uiy4-Q

Thank you Tyrone for booking your tour with us. | hope you and the crew had 3
good time. W 're glad you wers able to enjoy the insta camers . Happy 4th of
July.... See More

o 10 1 Share
[ﬁ) Like O Comment &> Share

. Write 3 comment...
(]

Prass Enter to post.

Jose Sanchez
june 15-Q

sin Cider
ne Tour

Thinking about going wine tasting? Don't like wine, it's ok there’s Blue Mou
Company and several braweries in town to check out. Call or message A
LLC for your next booking. 502-200-0918
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e~ A '
co 15 7 Shares
oY Like () Comment &> Share

Q Write 3 comment... © @ e @

Press Enter to post.

2 Jose Sanchez
) ez Q e

AJ's Wine Tour LLC

11
We want to wish Kyra Christine 3 happy birthday. Thank you for choosing us to be
part of your special day. We hope you had 3 good time.

Os
[{j) Like () comment @) Share

' Write a comment... 0 Q@ @
4 =

Press Enter to post,

. Jose Sanchez
My 23-Q e

Book now for your next wine tour. Al's Wine Tour LLC

I —— - _——
2 SRR - S
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AJ's Wine Tour LLC

May23-Q

Thank you Payton for booking Sydney's bachelorstte wine tour #® _ Sydney we
hope you have an amazing wadding.

O

[{_‘} Like CJ Comment @ Share

' Write 3 comment.... 0 Q@ 0 2
o : &

Prezz Enter to post.

Jose Sanchez
S ese

Spring release 2021. Call AJ's Wine Tour LLC for your next booking

AJ's Wine Tour LLC
May10-Q

Want to wish Ruthell Martinez 3 very special birthday. Thank you for always
choosing Al's
Spring release 2021

Q0

oY Like (J comment @ Share
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Q Write a comment... © B @B @

Prezs Enter to post.

@ Jose Sanchez is with Andrew Greenwalt and 39 others.

Class of 2010 your Dirty Thirty is coming up. Call AJ's for your next ® or |4 tour. Call

4

AJ's Wine Tour LLC & say code 2010 for a special discount.

Al's og\/

Wine Tours

Like () Comment Share
J
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Attachment |

AJ's Wine Tour LLC
7 September7.2019-@
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Attachment J

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF

0 LlCENSlNG Return to dolwa.gov
f o o

< Search for a driver or vehicle

Vehicle Information Title Information

22-Mar-2021 06

TFBAX2CMZIKAGTTS3

Vehicle Renewal Notice Issued
FORD 105.50 12
For Hire 1759925468 05-Apr-2019
2018 40255.0000
0
Registered Owner
Registered ! JOSE G SANCHEZ MICHEL
Additional Regi JESSICA OLIVA FLORES
1157 SE DATE AVE COLLEGE PLACE WA 99324-1668 Location Code: 3601 1157 SE DATE AVE COLLEGE PLACE WA 99324-1868 Location Code: 3601
Legal Owner
Lienholder : GESA CREDIT UMION
PO BOX 500 RICHLAND WA 99352-0500
Registration
Type Transaction From Expiration Cancelled Registration Plate/Decal Type Plate/Decal Number Tab Type Tab Number
On-Road  Renewa 22-Mar-2021 19-Mar-2022 20-Mar-2022 RGES935342 Standard Passen¢ BOTE133 R22 5445548

Gross Weig Renewa 19-Mar-2021

20-Mar-2022

‘Washington State Depariment of Licensing Home | Privacy | Contact Us | Survey | Copyright € 2021 DOL
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Attachment K

From: Hessler, Tanya (DOL)

To: Hoxit, Jason (UTC)

Subject: RE: AJ"s Wine Tour & Transport LLC - UBL: 604-398-771
Date: Tuesday, August 31, 2021 8:16:13 AM

Attachments: imaae001.png,

This company does not have a limousine license.

Tanya Hessler

Auditor 3 Supervisor

Transportation Services

Washington State Department of Licensing
Office: 360-664-6466 | Desk: 360-664-6602

thessler@dol.wa.gov | dol.wa.gov

Helping every Washington resident live, work, drive, and thrive.

Follow us on Eacebook, Twitter, Instagram, YouTube, LinkedIn, and the DOL Blog!

From: Hoxit, Jason (UTC) <jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov>

Sent: Friday, August 27, 2021 2:20 PM

To: Hessler, Tanya (DOL) <THessler@DOL.WA.GOV>
Subject: Al's Wine Tour & Transport LLC - UBI: 604-398-771

Good afternoon Tanya,

Does Al's Wine Tour & Transport LLC, d/b/a A)'s Wine Tours & More LLC have an active limousine
license through DOL? If so, which vehicles are endorsed as limousine vehicles under that license?

If AJ’s Wine Tour & Transport LLC does not have an active limousine endorsement through DOL, is a
2018 Ford Transit with VIN: IFBAX2CM2JKA67753 registered to another limousine carrier?

Thank you and have a great weekend!

Jason Hoxit

Compliance Investigator
(360) 867-8305

Jason Hoxit
Compliance Investigator
(360) 867-8305

Utilities and Transportation Commission

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.

WwWw UtC Wa . gov
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Attachment L

SharePoint Newsfeed OneDrive

> Companies Cases

History Contacts Industries Cases

Cancel Permits & Insurance
View Version History

Title* Al's Wine Tour & Transport LLC
DBA Names Al's Wine Tours & More LLC
Company Legacy I1D

Unified Business |dentifier 604398771

Regulatory Status Unregulated

Contact Name Jose G Sanchez Michel
Contact Title

Contact Phone 509-200-0918

Contact E-Mail Address

Contact Fax

Address Change Date

Physical Address Street 1157 SE Date Ave
Physical Address City College Place
Physical Address State WA

Physical Address Zip 99324

Mailing Address Street 1157 SE Date Ave
Mailing Address City College Place

Mailing Address State WA

Mailing Address Zip 99324

Website

Comments

Company ID 21,690

Version: 2.0

Created at 6/25/2021 10:28 AM by Huey, Lorilyn (UTC) Cancel

Last modified at 6/25/2021 10:28 AM by | Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)
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